STATUS OF APPLICATION

3350 R

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT o)

Change in Name of stream ..

J
Date filed [~ /676 Trib. of ...
Date of hearing LRS- 2b Use A2 22caril o

. 722 ¢
Place of hearing TJM Quantity of water . y No. of acres 747 ...

\}‘4 order L/' bz7k Vol 2 7 , page 8 o Name of ditch
Date for application of water == ot 7—/0/~ 7%ate of priority /%”(//Z/fff/fjx//cy,//{{/?ﬁiz ...........
Proof mailed In name of ... nffd/%//g—’m/«/y ...........................................
Proof received Adjudication, Vol. , page
AUG 30 197‘5 - /gZ072 S AEOZ /S ES”

Certificate issued ol. ..., page App. No. LzZLas....... Per. No. £Z/-F247. Cert. No. Z2357%

nE 301076 V.25 9.

/4//#!',’(‘ /T{',L’.’/"’# %o o
) /

C) __/UC/ YA é(

“Lpe

s

561 ‘géerﬁﬁcate cancelled

Notation made on record by

o S T B

REMARKS

\/’frﬂ, /// z

d.e ¢ (// ,:‘,(

L L rR //t/fr/ &L L

s b ) P /‘)/ /?//V/f/(.
7/

il
Ao 7 / » el
(7 ‘2 ///,x///’/ T 5 e Sl F o DA L T
!

A —( 2. O
[ced

FEES PAID
Date Amount Recelpt No
=\ 1b 25,00 5003S.
(21676 |45 pap.0.0.. 51096
TOTAL . . .| o
4 Dp - T -+ eft.}F'ee ....... 5/577&
FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No

3-30-7¢

2467

l

B T T E——

v’\\:‘

Name
Stream

#

Caleidar

TO BU ENTRRBD WARME CxaRikd

Abslrzcts

fa[ INDEX CARDS:
A

: 1
'

PL.ool Piv.

CHECHED o L,

g
&
~
-9

’

S

LSRN i <
%) il
Ve e -
T ol WR(E) LU
W For, Mol }L‘, L
C Cluindsx a8 e
. Cross ‘Kl,ﬁ R
e Ty E .

sl



- K . it
)y ] - / L

C\\
e (=
ﬁéﬂ Ve A

Con fo et Cetored. 6[ oAt \;— /

v /Z/ﬁ iy ? V74 MS% _&/
%S]Lﬂ«&/ ;é:x—/mﬂ/%e/&/ %&Vigflﬁaﬁ( g Rt 5
rrigatech dand! ;’ii’ 7727
,36@@Q> c&ujéxz% f%%ZVZéS /ﬂ

- b oy QJ‘;‘RJFM/”S ,( I 70 17 C@
See. Uf/w P

o e T
PY T - fossiscr b SACE , - 7—§8ST

. I <
MimeT LOMNUEY 1 JE QL /
? i aMA I L <,




QOL00
LTy TS Q3P0 KEY  S4SEBon
TLING ADDREGG e 20 SO0 BEE YROF PeaRENTY 0
5. DMAR o JR AND FIAR NODPR ARED PHEE I RORAD MG PRS0
NG Ji sp P HP3
QUTE 1 BOX %1&n LT LT G OET
AVERT N DR 9700S Y I FIY B oRs DUING T
DOOE L) O 1M CITHER
e EGAL DESDTRLPT QM TRUIE MIT S0 RE®S R DL AR T TED
LNPILRGE 17973 o0p ASD LMD SO0 AHD TMP AGD DTH
SENTOR CITIZENS DEFERRAL DESGRIPTION  Tax YR CURRENY  EXEMPT VA ARLE
LGB0 TeaXi Bl E 500 500 . B0
ARM ZONE SUBJECT TO PENALT UT1
PONING UI0OLAT DN uye [ Ki§;~
g Nl iY L.
”; AJER 11985
. . WATER RESOURCES DEPT

i CALTM, OREGON

e



A
o ol

EARaC

b Ji
UTE f BOX 9Lénm

BEAVERTON IR

e EGAL T
HLNPILROE L¥s
BB L2060

FaRMIOME SURJEDT TO

00

A Qo
B ROUTE
MATLIMNEG ADDRES S e
sy OMAR O R AND

CHG FR ONG

1

97005
GO0

SR LN

PEMALTY

$18]

gy
Oy SORA
MAF PMNODRPR
HEL
LITH
YR LR

LN
TRLIE MKT
AmD LD

DECSEIRE PT X 05

T X BLLE
uri
ure
LS

L.
«.

i

s

[SS L]

=1
S1EK

TG

CRE- ( : S EERE
PLES Q0 TROAT s 0
AREA 253 JYORAGAEY MG BP0
Lpd
LITH
EYE
FYEF G
SF00
2EVIO0 AND
Tax Y

&G O0

gFT 1008
CONGT
4600 DITHER
CLASE IFTED
44300 ABD OTH

EXEMPT

19277
LM
FLE 1
RRNIS

CIURRENT

67000

TR ARLE
G0



Bal3 QOLon

MATL TN ADTRE S G o
HERD: JAMES O AND ELIA
EPHERD, JOHN P A0

POLG NE SBTH o0
PORTLAND A OR 97RLE
QOO0
SR TP T L E e
T OTD PEMALTY

e EDAL DE
FARMZOME SURJEL
28.1é Al
AOMNING VIOLATION

- A Rs'

An

ory
(PO 083
PTAF NOID PR
P
LITH
Y e
LN
TRLUE MET
Al LD
LECSUIR TP 0N
Tendm B E
urt
R
1
S

1

A000 0 AL

TG A9--0u

BLE Q0
ARE®S 2520
RN
LT
Y

FO00

Fa00

KEY SAERITE
PaRENT 0}
FTG GoDo

YR OHT
AU P05,
513
BGET
COINET
1M DITHER
RE®S R LS TETED
[ 5D OTH
CURREINT  EXEMPT

SN
FO00

Ok

TaxakLE
700

ThX

S0

YE
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Water Resources Department o MART e

NEIL GOLDSCHMOT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378~8455

March 6, 1990

Washington County Assessor's Office
Donald W. Mason

Hillsboro, OR 97123

Reference: Transfer File 3350

Dear Mr. Mason:

Could you please provide this office with the name and address of
the current owner of the land shown on the enclosed map print.

Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely,

aret 74 ?4/ Kw,&/

anet L. Halladey
Field Operations Section
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378-3739

February 21, 1990

Darrell €. Shepherd
745 Birch Street
Junction City, Oregon 97448

Dear Mr. Shepherd:
REFERENCE: File T-3350

Our field inspector’'e report of use under the terms of this
transfer order states that the new point of diversion was
not used within the time limits allowed. Since the change
in point of diversion was not made, another transfer must be
filed with this office to transfer the point of diversion
back to the original.

If the water has not been used beneficially for any period
of five successive years the right is no longer valid and
will need to be cancelled. We will prepare a cancellation
affidavit upon request.

We have enclosed the necessary form and information needed
to file a transfer to return to the original point of
diversion.

We will withhold action on this transfer for a period of 60
days from the date of this letter awaiting your response.
Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE

Senior Water Rights Specialist

cc: Gene McGinnis, Watermaster, District #2
Dr. Noles Cattle Company

BE/jw
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

August 7, 1985

)
|
>
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<

—

Washington County Assessor's Office : . . ;f;
Donald W. Mason ‘ e
Hillsboro, OR 97123

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 27101, 19209 & Transfer 380K OF ASSESSMENT & Taxarion
Dear Mr. Mason:

Could you please provide this office with the name and address of
the corrent owner of the lands shown on the enclosed map print?

Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely,

“ﬂ}. uum:\/

Jackie M. Warner

Secretary
Survey/Certificate Section
JMW

Enclosure



Sam Allison

Water Resources

555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr, Allison:

This to inform you that we did

745 Birch Street
Junction City, Oregon 97L48

October 5, 1979

complete proving up our new pumping

site by irrigating during 1979 crop year from the Tualatin River,

The Transfer Order is 3350 and is in the name of Richard Schroeder
as we are purchasing the land from him on a L/S/C and he is still

in title,

I am also enclosing a couple of pictures for your consideration.
Pump was a gas trailer mount unit which we have pulled for winter

storage.,

It is my understanding that this completes the requirements for
assigning a permanent diversion point to the property.

Yours truly,

Phhd

arrell C Shepherd



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
e RS 555 13th STREET N.F., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

October 4, 1978

Darrell C. Shepherd
745 Birch Street
Junction City, Oregon 97448

RE: File No. T-3350

Dear Mr. Shepherd:

The notice of completion of works and use of water
under the provisions of the order of the Water Resources
Director apnroving water right transfer avplication No.
3350, in the name of Richard C. Schrocder, for a change
in point of diversion of water from Tualatin River, was
received and, in line with the gencral practice of this
office, a survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Qvercash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Clayton Gardner, Watermaster
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378~-3066
T-3350
7 September 1977

Darrell Shepherd
8585 SW 82nd Street
Tigard, Oregon 97223

Dear Mr. Shepherd:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for
extension of the time limits in which to complete the change in
point of diversion under transfer No. 3350, and your fees in the
emount of $10.00 for which our receipt No. 63602 is enclosed.

© From the examination of your application for extension,
it appears due diligence has been exercised and the time, there-
.fore, is being extended to October 1, 1978, to allow you the op-
portunity to fully complete the authorized change in point of
diversion of water from Tualatin River.

Sincerely,

James W, Carver, Jr.
Engineer :

JWC:1cj
ce: Clayton Gardner, Watermaster



File No. _T-3350

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, Darrell Shepherd ’

of 8585 S. W, 82nd Street Tigard ’
(Mailing Address) . (City)

County of » State of Oregon 97223 ’

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete
(X) a change in point of diversion
( ) a change in place of use
( ) a change in the use theretofore made

under the terms of an order of the State Engineer dated April 6, 1976 9

approving water right transfer application No. 5350 in the name of

Richard C, Schroeder # which time expires Oct. 1, 1977 ,

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the
change within the time allowed:

(If for irrigation, state total number of acres now irrigated under the change)

-'To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

» the following: ~ physically install pump

(over)

#If you are mot the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter,




I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because we did not receive possession of the

property until fall of 1976 as a result of existing lease on the property.

After extensive land leveling we felt it too late in the year to plan on

planting an irrigated type of crop. The 77 crop was all wheat resulting
in no irrigation being done In {{ and therefore no ppmp Installied
and request that the time for completion be extended to .

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF _ OPraon )
) SSe

County of /[inw

I, DARRsLL  SHEPHSR) » being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for
extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the facts stated
therein are true,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 ”Zl day

of (ALY 214 + .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this X9  day of

_Ké&gg‘ ol L P77 o

Notary Public for Oregon _ '
My commission expires S ~/7-7%

T
o/t 15
&3/ 5 /0" 74,,4/(/
/Q,u,ér3("0-)'
J,0.00

WHEN COMPLETED AND SIGNED, THIS APPLICATION AND PAYMENT OF TEE STATUTORY
FEE OF $ 10,00 SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO:

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
1178 CHEMEKETA ST NE
SALEM, OREGON 97310



T ROANT *WAMNEYL RRONITIROLC SWOANMAD IR ATRVONT
BEFORE THE WATEL RESCURCES DIRECTOR OF CREGON

Weshington County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION§
OF RICHARD C. SCHROEDER FOE THE CRDER APPROVING
APFROVAL OF A CHANGE IN FOINT oyg TRANSFEE NC. 3350
DIVERSION OF WATER FROM TUAIATIN
RIVER )

St M S . S e S — M e e Gmm owos e

On January 16, 1976, Richard C. Echroeder filed an application in
the office of the VWater INesources Director for the approval of & change in
point of diversion of water from Tualatin River, pursuant tc the provisions
of OLS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate of water right issued to Ira Muilenburg and recorded
at Page 15125, Volume 12, Stiate Record of Vater Light Certificates, confirms
a right to the use of 0.53 cubic foot per second from Tumlatin River for ths
irrigation of, among other lands, 3.7 &cres in SWi NWj, Section 13, ana 0.l
acre in NE NE%, 8.9 acres in SE} NEf and 1.2 acres in NE] SEX, Section 14,
Township 2 South, dange 2 West, W.M., with a date of priority of March 14, 1941.
Certificate of water right issued tc Ira MHuilenburg end recorded at Page 2359,
Volume 17, State Recoxd of Water Right Certificutes, confirms a right to the
use of 0,67 cubic foot per mecond from Tumlatin Hiver for the irrigation of,
among other lands, 13.3 acres in NW% NW%, 2.7 acres in SWi NW%, Section 13,
and 15.4 acres in KE{ NEZ, Section 14, Township 2 South, Renge 2 West, W.M.,
with u date of priority of April 21, 1952. Vater Zor this use is diverted from
a point locatec 1100 feet South and 1750 feet East from the Northwest corner of
Section 13, being within the NEZ KW&, Section 13, Township 2 South, henge = West,
W,

The applicant hersein, owner of the land above described, prupoees
to irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to be located 2280 feet South
and 79 feet East from the Northwest corner of Section 13, being within the

S¥% NW% of Section 13, Township 2 South, Range 2 West, W.N.



Notice of the filing of the epplication wae given by publication
setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the proposed
change in point of diversion of water. The notice war published in the Hillsboro
Argus, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Washington County,
Oregon, for e period of three weeks in the issues of January 29, February 5
and 12, 1976, The date set for hearing in said notice was not less than
thirty days efter the last publication of the notice.

Mr., Clayton J. Gardner, Watermaster of District No. 1, has filed a
report to the effect that the nroposed change in point of diversion of water
may be made without 1njury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in point of diversion mey be made without injury to existing rights,
the apnlicaticn should be approved.

NOW, THEREPORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the change in point of
diversion of water from Tuslatin River, to wit:

From a point located 1100 feet South and 1750 feet East from the

Northwest corner of Section 13, being within the NEZ NWZ of

Section 1%, Township 2 South, Range 2 West, W.M,

To a point tc be locatwd 2280 feet Scuth and 79 feet East from

the Northwest cormer of Section 13, being within the SW} W%

of Section 13, Township 2 South, Range 2 West, W.M,
for the irrigamtion of 3.7 acres in SW} NWi, Section 13, OJ1 acre in NE% NEj,
8.9 acres in SE} NEL, 1.2 ccres in NE} SE%, Section 14, Towmship 2 South,
Range 2 West, with a date of priority of March 14, 194}, and 13,3 acres in
NW% NW%, 2.7 acres in SW% NW%, Section 13, and 15.4 acres in NEZ NEI,

Section 14, Township 2 South, Range 2 Vest, W.M., with a date of priority
of April 21, 19%2, is approved.
It is FURTHER CRDERED that the construction work ashall be completed

and the change in point of divereion of water made on »r before October 1, 1977.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new
point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water avalladle at the old
point of diversion, and shall not exceed 0.1l7 cubic foot per second with a
date of priority of March 14, 1941, and shall not exceed 0.39 cubic foot per
second with a date of priority of April 21, 1952.

It is FPURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be carried
out prior to the diverting of water at the new voint of diversion as herein
confirmed:

That the diversion worke shall include an in line flow meter,

a weir, or other suitzble device for measuring the water to

which the applicant is entitled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved

by the watermaster before the beginning of constructiorn work

and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the

general supervision of said watermmster.

It i1s FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates of water right heretofore
issued to Ire luilennrerg and recorded at Page 15125, Volume 12, and Fege 23594,
Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, are canceled, and in lieu
thereof new certificates be issued covering the balance of the lands not involved
in this proceeding, and upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water Kesources
Uirector of completion ¢f the authorized change in point of diversion, & certifi-
cete of water right ahmall be issued to Richard C, Schroeder confirming the
change in point of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Uregon, this 6th day of April, 1976.

/8/ JAMES E. SEXSON
Hrector
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{361
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WALUTINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

| Qﬂ]lﬂ s to @2[‘“&’, That Thr ; 5ILT5HRTRG

| of Route 1, Beaverton , State of Oregon , has made proof
i to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Turletin River
. atributary of “illermetts Hlver for the purpose of
) Irrigeti ! 28.5 Acked
under Perntit No. 14302 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from erch 14, 1941

;
: that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
' aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
\ w7 cubic foot per second,

NN O'BU
N ri

SiN

iyl

N or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
R The point of diversion is locatedin the\™ - N3 ° [u NWvi;, Guction 12, ¥°- 8% % £7; -.\’Ff;,

‘ Section 14, Towmship 2 Soutn, Reng» [ Wesh, V..

i ’ > ’
I :
\ Q The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing jor the same lands, shall be limited to one-eichtictn  of one cubic foot per second
peracre,or its equivalent for esch acre irrigated snd sphell be Purther Lirmited

e to a diversion of not to excesd 2} acre feet per scre for each scre irrigsted

[ during the irrigation seaso: of each ‘ear,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
o appurtenant, is as follows:

13.3 zcres o tha us
7.4 ceres in r,ha Ny
7.¢ =2 acres in the &5
Ler.acta in Lob 4 (w \m_,)
°ect1on 13,

— S ST e R VT “*:r‘_])

oy
1'7‘71
~ ¢ Q

o
IR R & S e ™o
. vy B
— ", }
! 77 g Sact bodmds
I To v Evy 200 We, BLYL
!

i

| s .

H Lenc|oa which weter As to bte urey ¥ gore explicitly Liggcribed

! by e[ propriztor es Aollowe:
Part of the £ LW\of f=2c, 12 T

Te 45 fng 2 B, AN, aryd pert of tL k

perficiulerly dofcribed ks followe: oin.encln

| W opart of NI of Bec, 13
| 2Ce ‘-/). R.‘.:o'f\".(-
i t 8 point in N line of sfgia Sec.\ 14,
‘ 10 ghains W off NW cornen of Sec. 1%, running taence ¥/on U lire of said fections
| 13 gnd 14 3C/chains to a| steke; thencs N, 2.5Q chaing iore or lezs to Sf corner o
{ Thotas D. HEyaphreysg LLC;\‘thence 58° 45! T to n stoke on H. bink of Tysletin
| River and 25 linxs more dr l=sz/from & white fiir; theace S. 58Y 45' £. to center
of Tualat/n River; theacs up céntar of main chhnnsl of said rider to A line of satd
sectiion Y3; thence S. on Bald/i. section line to %j covn .r of sela spection; thence
W. cAalus; thence N. 40 chains to ilace of Bedinning.

Aleo pert 'of SE RE and/part of NBIIE S5 panyiculsrly docerilled/as foilows:
Beg F;ing at a point 1C chfins ¥. and 119 rods feet € of HE coyryer of fec. 14,




An order of the Water Resources Director entered QQEI°ZQ 1976 approved

a change | mm:t nf dll!ﬁESIQD or the, ir tlﬁﬂzmn of 139 0cp¢. This

certificate is issued to confirm the remaining right not involved in the

change and supersedes the certificate heretofore issued to Ly, M .,'{Qﬂémy

\.\V
‘recorded at page _[& /35 \ State Record of Water Right Certificates,

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume X2 paw
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U301 &
STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF W ASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Js to @Bttif?, That I3A NUILENBURG

of Route L, Jox Gl4, Beaverton , State of Gregon » has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Tualatin River

atributary of “’illametts River for the purpose of
irrigati Q94
under Permit No. 21325 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon: that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Acril 21, 1952

. ;
Jhat the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
=9 cubic foot per second

0-438

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the ¥zlnwl, Soction 13, Township 2 South, Range 2

Ly

“est, Wl

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited t0  one-aizhtieth Of one cubic foot per second
Per acre, or its ejuivalert for each acre irrigated and srall be further Jimited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
durinz the irrigation season of each year,

and shatl
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the vight herelby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:
2.5 acres in the SEISW]
Saction 12
2.1 acres in the EEINWE

/.7 === acres in ithe IV MW
0./ ©==F acres in the S\, %%

Tectlion 1.
Amamee dn Tt (10 NES)
Sectinn 14
Townshic 2 Soubn, Range 2 Vest, V..

An order of the Water Resources Director entered QQCH 6,197 approved
a change p_point of Ahueyal on for e, |d',3'9£m'n ~¢ 31 4acres. This

certificate is issued to confirm the remaining right not involved in the

change and supersedes the certificate heretofore issued to ile
_\’\ \
recorded at page Q 35 Zj é,\ State Record of Water Right Certificates,

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

5SS,

M/




T-3350

April 4, 1976

Mr, Richaxd C. Schroedexr
P, 0. Box 14
Pacific City, Oregon 97135

Dear Mr. Schroeder:

Enclesed is & certified copy of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving your application for a change in point of
diversion of water from Tunlatin River,

Also enclosed is a notice of completion of construction which
ghould be deted, signed and returned to this office when the
change hag been completed. According to the terms of the
order, this should be done on or before October 1, 1977.

Publication of notice in connection with your transfer amounted
to 830.33 and we have paid the Hillsboro Argus. We will have
to issue four new certificates, two covering the lands not
involved in the transfer, and two confirming the change when
completed, and these four certificates will have to be recorded
in Vashington County records at a cost of $2,00 each. ¥e have
withheld 28.00 from your $45.00 deposit and our check No. 471
is enclosed refunding the £6.67 balance.

Sincerely,

Trevor Jones

TJ :whh
Enclosures
cet Clayton J. Gardner, Watermaster, Dist. ¥o., 1

578-3066



- 378-3066

T-3350

April 1, 1976

The Hillsboro Argus
150 S.E. Third Avenue
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 470 in the amount of $30.33 in
payment of your statement of February 12, 1976,

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return it to this
office, Thank you.

Sincerely,

Trevor Jones, Administrator
Water Hights Division

TJ ewhh
Enc: Check Mo, 47C 330,33



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE ® HILLSBORO, OR ® 97123 ® Phone 648-8791

January 30, 1976
ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

Water Resources Dept. Re: File T-3350
1178 Chemeteka St. N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attn.: Mr. Trevor Jones’

Dear Mr. Jones:

On January 29th I made an inspection of the proposed transfer in
diversion point by Mr. Richard C. Schroeder for the irrigation of
a portion of permits numbered 14802 and 21325.

I do not believe that this transfer will injure any existing
water rights. I recommend that Provision No. 1 be used in the

order.

Yours truly,

Clay tﬁar

Watermaster Digtrict No. 1

CJG: fl

RECTIVIY
FEB -3 197g

WateR RESOU?CES DEPT



150 S.E. THIRD AVE. — HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123

State of Oregon Water Resources Dept.
Trevor Jones

1178 Chemeketa St.NE

Salem, Oregon 97310 i I

o
PR
~—

Invoice . A w!g,;

February 12,

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER
Schroeder (applicant)

98 lines @ ,1857 ¥ ¢ VA@{‘\-}
HILLSBORO ARGUS, INC. WAl 1075

[ “1'7“5“ WATTS ¢ s CET

t PRI ot
1976 SaEM, rEeon,

$30.33

fiPR 2197

':i_‘uS

l&wya 'JA‘*JEj‘*

SALER, OREGON




- POINT;

N NOTICE OF FIL‘TNGxAPPEICATION :
i FOR A CHKNGE .
v 2:DIVERSION; OF;WATE
Notice ‘given héreby that’ Richafd/G, Schro

has ﬁlednn -application for:the' appmal of 'dmnne

'OF
AT

"in paint;; of diversioniof ‘water ‘from Tualatin/River.
Certific Mi

ca

ate of, waterrlght suedito

‘Muilenburg
. 4nd recorded atpaveusm. Vilume'12:Staté Record |
.of ‘Witér Right-Certificites’; Confirmsta righ
, 'use/0£0;53:cubié oot per second fromi Tualatin’ 1 River |
for;the u:rigahm of,'among other lands; 3.7 acrés'in’,
SW%.,NWV.. Sec.'13, .and 0.1 acre in NEY, NE%, 8.9.
acrés in SEY NEY.and'1.2 acres in.NE ¥.SE ¥; Sec.|
145T.2S. R.2W.,(W.M:, with.a date of, prionty*of

,March 14,.1841

tito'the”

“Cértificate 'of water right issued to’

Ira‘Muilenburg:and recorded at "page; 23594, ,anume
17, State ‘Record-of Water Right, Cemﬂcatea, ‘con<j
firms & right to the.use of 0.67 cubic foot per econd. k!
from Tualatin River for.the irrigation. of, among
othér lands, 13.3"acres’in NWy, NW%, 2.7 actes imi
SWi4, NWY,,iSec. 1137 and-15.4 acres in' NEY,,NEY%)
Sec./ 14, T. 2S.,.R 2W.s W.M., with a-date bf priority of |
. Aptil 21; 1952. Water for this usé I8 diverted:from a: {

, paint located 1100:f¢: S and 1750 feEs from tbeNW

13 255 RﬂW WM,
SThe: apphmnt herein ‘owner. of
tribed, proposes:to’ imute thése" lnnds‘from
point-of diversion to be located 2280 ft..Svand 79 ft/E.}
from the’ NW carner. of Sec .13, being wit.hinlhé SWV.

NWi,, Sec. 13, T.25., R2W,; WM.

All persons iterested are notlned bereby t.hat al
heating - will :besheld :at the. ‘county courthouse. at/

i

Tillimook; Oregor, on March'2s, 1976, at; 9;30. 8.
All"objections’ to' the proposed: change, ‘if‘any’there
are, will be heard at said time and place. Any and all

, ‘objections’shall be prepared. in writing

_ be sefved..on:Richard . Schroeder,
" Pagcific/City, Oregon ! 97135, ;and one copy filed with’

~ the'Water Respurces Directar, :Salem; Orecmvmm,
/ togéther with-a $10Tiling'fee; at least 10 diiys prior to;
the ‘date set. for, hegring;: Adrinistrative:rules; (per-"

' tmhing to‘the’filing!of a .protest -will be firnishied by!
the Watef; Resolirces’ Director upo: request: If no;
" objections’are fileéd ithe application iy, beawrwed i

by the.Water, Resaitrces:Director ‘Without a hearlna

Dated at Salem  Oregon! this, 20th;

1 1976.

James E. Sexson.fDirect

M.

(Jan, 29 Feb ."~oL

.Lme :Copy to*
;’Box: 14,!

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, ss.

L......W. Verne McKinney = o siest

. .
duly sworn, depgse and say that I am the .i_.ub_ll sher

of the HILLSBORO ARGUS, a newspaper of general circulation as defined
by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and published at Hillsboro, in the afore-

said county and state; that the

____________ NOTICE

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue

of said newspaper for three successive and consecutive

weeks in the following issues:

___January 29, February 5, 12, 1976

VN st e

12th (( oy
February _1976

wotary Public for Oregon.
March 2, 1979

[My commission expires N

Subscribed and sworn to before me this




T-3330

January 20, 1976

Hilleboreo Argus
Ps Ou Box 29
Hillsboro, Oregon 9712%

Gentlomens

-

Enclosed is & notice for publication in the Jammary 29,
Pebruaxy S end 12, 1976, issuas of your newspaper.

if, for any remaon, you cannot publish thie notice on the
dates specified above, pleass retwrn it to this office,.

Upon completion, pleass forward ap affidavit of publicatiocn
- and statement for this servics to this office.

" Sincerely,

Trevor Jones, Administrator
Hater Rights Division

™ swhh

Engt 1’.0.!!.

ccs Rickard C, Schroeder

cer  Watermaster, District Ho, 18



23350

January 21, 1976

¥r. Richard C. Schroeder
P. O. Box 14
Pacific City, Cregon 97135

Dear lr. Schroeder:

This will acknowledge your eapplication for a change in point
of diversion of water from Tuelatin River., I{ has been filed
as tranafer No. 3350,

Ercloged is & publication of notice which we have prepared for
publication in the Hillshore Argus. If there is no objection
filed, we will prepare the order after the Mareh 25, 1976 hearing
date.

Alsc enclosed are receipts Nos. 51095 and 51096 in the amount
of $35.00 and $45.00 for your deposits.

Sincerely,

Trevor Jones, Administrator
Watexr Rights Division

TJ swhh



NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE IN
PQINT OF DIVERSION OP WATER

Notice is given heraby that Richard C. Schrosder has filed an
application for the approval of a change in point of diversion of water
from Tualatin River.

Cartificate of water right issuad to Ira Muilenburg and recorded
at page 15125, Volume 12, State Record of Water Right Certificatas,
confirms a right to the use of 0.53 cublc foot per seocond from Tualatin
River for the irrigation of, among other lands, 3.7 acres in Swh Ny,
Sec. 13, and 0.1 acre in NEy N&g, 8,9 acres in S NB% and 1.2 acres in
NEX SEX, Sec. 14, T. 2 S§. R. 2 W., W.M., with a date of priority of
March 14, 1941. Certificate of water right issued to Ira Muilenbury and
recorded at page 23594, Volum 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
confirms a right to the use of 0.67 cubic foot per second from Tualatin
River for the irrigation of, among other lands, 13.3 acres in ¥ Nidg,
2.7 acres in SWy NWg, Sec. 13, ard 15.4 acres in NP NP4, Sec. 14, T. 2
5., R. 2 W., WM., with a date of priority of April 21, 1952.  Water
for this use is diwerted from a point located 1100 ft. 5. and 1750 ft.
E. from the MV carner of Sec, 13, being within the Ny Ny, Sec. 13, T.
28., R 2W., WM.

The applicant herein, owner of the land above described,
proposes to irrigate thess lands from a point of diversion to be locatsd
2280 ft. S. and 79 £t. E. from the NW corner of Sec. 13, being within
the Swi MWy, Sec. 13, T. 2 8., R. 2 W., W.M,

All parsons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will
be held at the county courthouse at Tillamook, Oregon, on March 25,
1976, at 9:30 a.m. All objections to the proposed change, if any there
are, will be heard at said time and place. Any and all ¢cbjections shall
be prepared in writing, one copy to be sexved on Richard C. Schroedar,
P. O. Box 14, Pacific City, Oregon 97135, and one copy filed with the
Water Resources Divector, Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a §10
filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Administrative
rules pertaining to the filing of a protest will be furnished by the
Water Resources Director upon request. If no objections are filed, the
application may be approved by the Water Resources Director without a
hearing.

Dated at Salam, Oregon, this 20th day of January, 1976.

JAMES F. SEXSON

T s
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Tyard, OF 6723 WATER RISOURCES [7r7,
SALZH, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

L RICHARD,C, 8 C HR O EDER

(Name of applicant)

S S F.0, BOX, FaCIFIC CITY . , County of ey LI AMODK
(Postoftice)
Stateof .. QREGCN , do hereby make application for change .41l _point of dlversion

(In point of diversion; Dlace of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is Tualatin River

................... (Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ....... Irrigation .
{Irrigation; Mlning; Power; Manufsacturing; etc.)
3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is 1\Y/“* S eetteemr s
4. The point of diversion is located L2100 ¢ "i.i?)‘:'g'i' and 1739 . ..E...F."‘:.‘.;.V... from the .NOTth west
(N. or 8. (E. or W.)

Section 13

2 2
corner of ...° 2 being within the .. /& % Of the MW 3

(Section or subdivision) -

of Section .. 2. Tp. .29 . R .2V W. M., in the County of . VASHINGTCON
(No. N. or 8) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

/
T™w Ra Sec NE 1-4 NW 14 SW 1-4 SE 1-4 ,\"/7
’ nee " | mEv. [ nwu | sww | sew | NEn | Nwi | swis | SEw || NEW | NWi, | SWy | SEv, | NEw | NWy, | Swy | SEn xa\q
23 2W | 13 W l N T U.(;d {\‘l 5
i o
25 | 2w |14 01 | 8.9 1 [ 1.2
] | ——
25 2w | 13 13 .ﬁ 27 an}ﬁ\
LY
25 | 2w 14 15.4 1 oo

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears {n your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ....... Jes e teeec e ettt e e
(If not owner, explain your interest)
7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .. ¥.88.
8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Cert.f 23594 Apri; 21/1952.
Cert.f 15125 lMarch 14/1941
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ....... X ?‘? ....... i If so, give number

of permit 14802 and 21325

q‘\‘("\ L
£

Form 113—2M-—-8-83



15125 and

10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ¥.€S...... If so, give number of certificate ....2 9”,. ...... 23524
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.............. no .. 1If so, give title of Proceedings ..o et
{Yes or No) .
./ /
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .._... IJ.QI’Q’/I///'/:’/’D—’f:’

(If not, give name) —

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec,
NEl, | NWi, [ swig SE!Y NE!} | NWiy | SWi SEY NE! | Nwi, | Swig SEi} NEY, | NWY, | swig SE%

{Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer guestions 14, 15, 18 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located 228Q.. ft. .S........ and .7TQ... ft. FE._. . from the .. N#..
(N. or S.) (E. or W.}
corner of ..38¢t1on 13heing within the SWE/NIE of Section ..%2...... Tp. 25 r .20 __w.wM,
(Smaliest legal subdivision) (No, N. or 5.) (No. E, or W)
in the county of ... ¥&shington. ... The name of the ditch to be used is paterdnterdOO

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .. Y23 .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

No

SION? Lo

NOTE: Answer guesttons 1B and 19 1f application Is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ... Y10 ..
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .._.nQ. . Roint. of diversion exists at thils time

e Bor said tractisald tract. being in.the process of being sold.

Tae oriziml




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Bardon o

RO drehefotiit ool et e e et e ce e et er e eee e e ae , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal]

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires 6;/ 2L / ?g

REIMATKS ..ot ee et teeeereeseesntsonesessssanas s e easemesemsassesesssmnt o8 eatanssmses s eemt s eeeas e e san et s e eaneneeese st esnn e meaeate st eren

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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